
Bu
dg

et
ed

 
M

ill
ag

e
M

ax
 

M
ill

ag
e

Re
v t

o 
Al

lo
ca

te
 @

 
M

ax

M
in

 
M

ill
ag

e 
M

ax
 M

ill
ag

e
Re

ve
nu

e 
to

 
Al

lo
ca

te
 @

 
M

ax

M
in

 
M

ill
ag

e 
M

ax
 M

ill
ag

e
Re

ve
nu

e 
to

 
Al

lo
ca

te
 @

 
M

ax
Fi

re
 C

on
tro

l M
ST

U
0.

64
31

M
aj

or
ity

$5
,5

57
,2

51
0.

48
33

0.
64

31
$5

,5
57

,2
51

Po
rt 

St
. J

oh
n/

Ca
na

ve
ra

l G
ro

ve
s R

ec
re

at
io

n
0.

45
00

Un
an

im
ou

s
$4

52
,8

19
0.

26
12

0.
32

47
$1

52
,2

99
0.

32
48

0.
35

72
$2

30
,2

47
0.

35
73

0.
45

00
$4

52
,8

19
N

or
th

 B
re

va
rd

 R
ec

re
at

io
n 

Sp
ec

ia
l D

is
tri

ct
0.

31
92

Un
an

im
ou

s
$9

30
,8

15
0.

16
15

0.
28

53
$7

30
,7

22
0.

28
54

0.
31

38
$8

98
,9

41
0.

31
39

0.
31

92
$9

30
,8

15
M

er
rit

t I
sl

an
d 

Re
cr

ea
tio

n 
M

ST
U

0.
40

00
Un

an
im

ou
s

$1
,0

45
,2

05
0.

22
65

0.
31

89
$5

56
,6

40
0.

31
90

0.
35

08
$7

48
,8

13
0.

35
09

0.
40

00
$1

,0
45

,2
05

So
ut

h 
Br

ev
ar

d 
Sp

ec
ia

l R
ec

re
at

io
n 

Di
st

ric
t

0.
30

00
Su

pe
rm

aj
or

ity
$3

,7
65

,6
10

0.
21

36
0.

27
86

$2
,8

32
,9

24
0.

27
87

0.
30

00
$3

,7
65

,6
10

En
vir

on
m

en
ta

lly
 E

nd
an

ge
re

d 
La

nd
s-

De
bt

0.
02

75
M

aj
or

ity
$1

,4
78

,4
32

0.
00

73
0.

02
75

$1
,4

78
,4

32
N

ot
e:

 Th
e 

m
ax

im
um

 m
ill

ag
es

 li
st

ed
 in

 th
e 

ch
ar

t d
o 

no
t c

on
te

m
pl

at
e 

ra
te

s b
ey

on
d 

w
ha

t w
as

 a
dv

er
tis

ed
 in

 th
e 

TR
IM

 n
ot

ic
e.

 If
 th

e 
te

nt
at

iv
el

y a
do

pt
ed

 m
ill

ag
e 

ra
te

 is
 gr

ea
te

r t
ha

n 
th

e 
pr

op
os

ed
 ra

te
 u

se
d 

fo
r t

he
 TR

IM
 

no
tic

e,
 e

ac
h 

ta
xp

ay
er

 in
 th

e 
ju

ris
di

ct
io

n 
m

us
t r

ec
ei

ve
 n

ot
ifi

ca
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

in
cr

ea
se

 b
y f

irs
t c

la
ss

 m
ai

l a
t t

he
 ta

xin
g a

ut
ho

rit
y’

s e
xp

en
se

 (s
. 2

00
.0

65
(2

)(d
), 

F.
S.

).

At
ta

ch
m

en
t A

Fl
or

id
a 

De
pa

rt
m

en
t o

f R
ev

en
ue

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r 2

02
5-

20
26

 M
ax

im
um

 M
ill

ag
e 

Re
qu

ire
m

en
ts

Br
ev

ar
d 

Co
un

ty
 V

ot
er

-A
pp

ro
ve

d 
M

ill
ag

es
 

3 
Vo

te
s R

eq
ui

re
d

Si
m

pl
e-

M
aj

or
ity

 A
pp

ro
va

l 
St

at
ut

or
y R

an
ge

 w
ith

in
TR

IM
 N

ot
ic

e 
Ad

ve
rt

is
ed

 Li
m

it

4 
Vo

te
s R

eq
ui

re
d

Su
pe

rm
aj

or
ity

 A
pp

ro
va

l
St

at
ut

or
y R

an
ge

 w
ith

in
TR

IM
 N

ot
ic

e 
Ad

ve
rt

is
ed

 Li
m

it

5 
Vo

te
s R

eq
ui

re
d

Un
an

im
ou

s A
pp

ro
va

l
St

at
ut

or
y R

an
ge

 w
ith

in
 

TR
IM

 N
ot

ic
e 

Ad
ve

rt
is

ed
 Li

m
it

Ta
x D

is
tr

ic
t

Ju
ly

 2
02

5 
Pr

op
os

ed
 

M
ill

ag
e

St
at

ut
or

y 
Ap

pr
ov

al
 

Re
qu

ire
m

en
t

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Re

ve
nu

e 
to

 b
e 

Al
lo

ca
te

d 


	Attachment A

